Pinnacle Career Institute - Catalog Supplement



Tuition and Fee Schedule

Effective for all classes starting on or after 8.14.2023

HVAC TECHNICIAN – CERTIFICATE PROGRAM

LENGTH: 40 WEEKS
TUITION: \$23,464.00
PROGRAM INCLUDES:

Books and Fees, Boot Camp at Pinnacle Career Institute in Kansas City, MO, EPA 608 Universal Certification which includes Core, Type I, Type II and Type III

Certifications* Basic Industry-Specific Tool Kit at Boot Camp

TOWER TECHNICIAN CERTIFICATE PROGRAM

LENGTH: 30 Weeks
TUITION: \$17,598.00
PROGRAM INCLUDES:

Books and Fees, Boot Camp at Pinnacle Career Institute in Kansas City, MO

OSHA-10 Certification*

AED/CPR & First Aid Certification*

Telecommunications Tower Technician 1 (TTT-1) certification from the National Wireless Safety Alliance*

National Safety Compliance Lock-Out Tag Out Certification*

Rigging Awareness and RF Awareness Certification*

Authorized Climber Certification*

WIND TURBINE TECHNICIAN - CERTIFICATE

LENGTH: 40 Weeks TUITION: \$23,464.00

PROGRAM INCLUDES:

Books and Fees, Boot Camp at Pinnacle Career Institute in Kansas City, MO,

OSHA-30 Certification*

Global Wind Organization Basic Safety Training (BST) Certification*

- First Aid
- Manual Handling
- Fire Awareness
- Working at Heights

WIND ENERGY TECHNOLOGY – ASSOCIATE OF OCCUPATIONAL STUDIES DEGREE

LENGTH: 70 Weeks
TUITION: \$41,062.00

PROGRAM INCLUDES:

Books and Fees, Boot Camp at Pinnacle Career Institute in Kansas City, MO, OSHA-30

Certification, CPR & First Aid Certification Course, Global Wind Organization Safety at Heights

Certification* (part of the Wind Turbine Certificate Program)

WIND ENERGY TECHNOLOGY - ASSOCIATE OF OCCUPATIONAL STUDIES DEGREE - Wind Turbine Certificate Graduates

<u>Only</u>

LENGTH: 30 Weeks TUITION: \$17,598.00

PROGRAM INCLUDES:

Books and Fees

^{*}Certification Testing and Exams listed are included in the price of tuition for a one-time attempt. If a student should fail or choose not to take as scheduled in boot camp, additional costs of testing will be the responsibility of the student and must be paid prior to re-examination. If a student must return to PCI to test, they are responsible for the cost of travel and lodging. PCI does not provide a guarantee a student will pass certification exams and testing.